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$21.9 Billion Annually in Local Taxes

49 Types 6,550 Agencies
ADAMH Boards [3 88
Agricultural Societies (Fairs) [ 88
Airports 85
Appeals Courts 8
Area Agency on Aging 3 55
Board of Developmental Disabilities [} 22
Boards of Election [ 30
Children's Services Boards [3 145
Cities [249]/Villages[639] I B HE D 49
Common Pleas Courts I3 0
Community College Districts [ 3 251
Community Improvement Corporations B} 124
Community Land Reutilization Corp. 3 UNK
Community Schools 75
Convention & Visitor Bureaus [ 3 13
Council of Governments (COG) /|

E

| -Income $5.3 B C-Casino $S278.5 M

~ 20,200 Elected Officials

County Family & Children First Council

County Governments (2) [ INOAB

County JFS (62 + Children Services) 3
Education Technology Center (Ed Tech)
Educational Service Centers (ESC)
Information Technology Center (ITC)
Joint Economic Development Districts B

Joint Fire or Ambulance District [
Joint Vocational School District 3
Lake Facilities Authorities (388
Library Districts (3

Local Health Districts 3

Local Planning Commissions

Metropolitan Housing Authority

Metropolitan Planning Organization
Multi-City/County Jails & CBCF

165
UNK
90
54
42
18
450
88
52
17
1,308
614
62
13
88
91
20

P - Property $13.9B - Estate $60.0 M J§ MV - Motor Vehicle License $184.0 M
L -Lodging $119.3 M S-Sales $2.1B

~ 506,000 Employees

Municipal & County Courts 3

New Community Organizations -- Fee --
Park Districts, Joint Rec Districts, Zoos (3B
Port Authorities [ 3
Public Defender Commissions

Public Hospitals 3

Senior Centers [[3

Soil and Water Conservation Districts {3 B
Solid Waste Management Authority

Special & Energy Improvement Districts

Townships (33

Traditional School District 3EB S
Transit Authority [3

Transportation Improvement Districts
Veterans Service Commissions 3

Water and Sewer District or Authority 3

Workforce Investment Boards (WIB)




